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Visit 

www.naplesespta.com/programs/yearbook 

to pre-order yours today! 

Prices increase to $45 after 

January 15, 2024! 

Full color, Hardback cover 

" _with 150 pages of memories! $35 



SCHOOL PHOTO 

MAKE-UP & RETAKE 

JANIIA/11 Jt. ZOZf 
If your student took a picture in the Fall, you must let us know 

he/she needs a retake by filling out the form at 

www.NaplesESPTA.com/programs/schoolpictures 



    



Dear Parents, 

SI 

DUllkesme 

feel r&; .. 
ontop 

ofthe 

WORLD 

The Library/Information Center wants you! Please consider 
volunteering. 

Volunteers are needed at the following times: 
Monday - Friday 0900-1000 
Monday - Friday 1230-1330 
Monday - Wednesday and Friday 1330-1415 

Please contact the school office or email Dr. Davis to sign up. 
School Office phone number: 0444-106-0232 
Email: Cynthia.Davis@dodea.edu 
Thank you for your support. 

Dr. Davis 
Information Specialist 



NES would love to have parent 
volunteers to assist with lunch and 
Recess coverage! To volunteer, a 
volunteer packet would need to be 
completed and submitted. 

Volunteer packets are available in 
the front office. If you have any 
questions please email 
kaitlin.wall@dodea.edu 



Which accreditation organization is DoDEA affiliated 
with?  

DoDEA is affiliated with Cognia the parent company of the North 
Central Association Commission on Accreditation and School 
Improvement (NCA CASI), Northwest Accreditation Commission 
(NWAC), and the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools Council 
on Accreditation and School Improvement (SACS CASI). CASI). 

Why did DoDEA choose Cognia? 

DoDEA chose Cognia because Cognia is the world’s largest education 
community, serving more than 30,000 public and private schools and 
districts across the United States and in more than 70 countries that 
educate over 16 million students.
The Cognia accreditation processes and procedures are research-based 
and rigorous.

ACCREDITATION 
COMMUNICATION 

CORNER 



Where:  Naples Complex Schools 

When: Wednesday, February 21, 1500-1700 

Who:  The event is open to all students and community members 

Why: To Inspire Students, Showcase Careers, and Celebrate STEM’s positive 
Influence on our lives! 

WE NEED YOU! 

We are searching for volunteers to: 

• Lead activity stations

• Host informational tables

• Set up or Clean Up

To receive more information about volunteering, email 
STEAMNaples@gmail.com 



NAPLES ELEMENTARY 

SCHOOL
STUDENT 
CENTERED BELIEFS

At Naples Elementary we honor the uniqueness of our learning 
community which contributes to a better society  for all.

Naples Elementary School values its partnerships among families 
and community members   grounded by mutual commitment and 

collaborative effort that enrich the lives of its students.

At Naples Elementary School our military-connected students 
develop within an environment that nurtures intellectual, social, 

emotional, physical, and creative growth. 

At Naples Elementary School we foster a trust-environment where 
students are willing to take risks in their learning.

Naples Elementary School empowers its learners to be independent, 
creative problem solve









DoDEA South District

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE EDUCATION ACTIVITY (DoDEA) 
Blueprint for Continuous Improvement

DoDEA Mission
Educate, Engage, 

and Empower mil-
itary-connected 

students to succeed 
in a dynamic world

DoDEA Vision
Excellence in Edu-

cation for Every 
Student, Every 

DoDEA Europe BIG 4



 School Safety 

    Safety Reminders:
• No dogs allowed at school or on school grounds
• No students running off of buses in the morning or at school dismis-

sal
• No students running in between buses or after buses
• No walking/running on wall in front of school
• No cars driving in front of school while buses are waiting to depart.

◊ Parents are required to sign students in at the main office when ar-
riving after 0800. Students cannot be dropped off without any noti-
fication by the parents or guardians. This is for safety and accounta-
bility.– Admin

◊ In order to maximize daily learning, children will not be dismissed
between 1400 and 1420 unless an emergency situation exists. The
last 20 minutes of the day bring closure to a successful day of learn-
ing. Of course there are exceptions, but we kindly ask you to plan
ahead. Thank  you. –Admin

◊ Please submit the best contact information in case of an emergen-
cy. If you have already submitted your most up to date release/
emergency contact information to NES, thank you!



Please note that Naples Ele-
mentary School playgrounds 
are off limits to the commu-
nity at all times.



         Is Your Family PCSing?







Please reach out to endance inquires:  
Kaitlin.Wall@dodea.edu  
DSN: 3243060232 COM: +3904441060232 
If you need immediate assistance, please call our 
office phone at 3243060232 or +39 044 410 60232









January  



Specials Schedule 



From the Handbook 
CHAIN OF COMMAND 

Parents are asked to resolve student matters (questions, complaints, or concerns) directly with teachers. When it 
is impossible for matters to be resolved at the teacher level, please refer your concern to a school administrator 
and/or counselor as appropriate. If resolution is not possible at the school level, such matters may be raised high-
er through the following Chain of Command.  

1. Classroom Teacher: Naples Elementary School 
PSC 808 Box 39 
FPO AE 09618 
DSN: 324-306-0232/ Commercial: +39-04441060232 

2. Grade Level Counselor: Naples Elementary School 
PSC 808 Box 39 
FPO AE 09618 
Mrs. Rivera, K (A, B, C) 4th – 6th   
Mrs. Lucy,  K (D, E)  1st– 3rd    
DSN:324-306-0232// Commercial: +39-04441060232 

3. Principal Staff: Naples Elementary School 
PSC 808 Box 39 
FPO, AE 09618 
DSN: 324-306-0232/ Commercial: +39-04441060232 
Email: Arturo.Rivera@dodea.edu 
Mr. Rivera 
Website: https://www.dodea.edu/napleses/index.cfm 

4. Community Superintendent – Ms. Stephanie El Sayed  
Europe South District:    Email: Stephanie.ElSayed@dodea.edu 

5. Superintendent – Europe South District: Superintendent of Schools 
Europe South District 
Unit 31401 Box 11 
APO, AE  09630-0005  
DSN: 637-8512 / Commercial: 0444-61-8512 
Email: EuropeSouthSUPT.DSO@eu.dodea.edu 

6. Director DoDEA- Europe: DoDEA Europe, Office of the Director 
Unit 29649 
APO, AE 09136 
DSN (314) 545-1503 / Commercial: 49-611-143-545-1503 
Email: Director.DoDDS.Europe@eu.dodea.edu 
Website: http://www.eu.dodea.edu/ 

7. Director DoDEA: Department of Defense Education Activity 
4800 Mark Center Drive 
Alexandria, VA 22350-1400 
Comm: 001-571-372-0590 
Email: DoDEA.Director@hq.dodea.edu 



NES EMAIL LIST 

Principals Support Staff

Principal: 
Rivera, Arturo 

Arturo.Rivera@dodea.edu Registrar:  
Torrey, Lacee 

Lacee.Torrey@dodea.edu 

(Acting) Assistant Principal: 
Rascoe, Candace 

Candace.Rascoe@dodea.edu Office Clerk: 
Wall, Kaitlin (Sub) 

Kaitlin.Wall@dodea.edu 

Assistant Principal: Vacant Personnel/Payroll: 
Matthies, Diana 

Diana.Matthies@dodea.edu 

AO: 
Matthews, Rick 

Rick.Matthews@dodea.edu School Secretary: Vacant 

Student Transportation : francesca.vavuso@dodea.edu  (Acting) Nurse: 
Noonan, Erica (Sub) 

erica.noonan@dodea.edu 

Information Center: 
Davis, Cynthia 

Cynthia.Davis@dodea.edu School Liaison: NaplesSLP@us.navy.mil 

Counselors PSCD
Lucy, Rebecca RebeccaPellerito.Lucy@dodea.edu Myrick, Andrea Andrea.Myrick@dodea.edu 

Rivera, Margaret Margaret.Rivera@dodea.edu Williams, Kelly Kelly.Williams@dodea.edu 

Garza, Debra Debra.Garza@dodea.edu 

Sure Start First Grade
Woodson, Desirae 
SS1 

Desirae.Woodson@dodea.edu Macone, Max 
1A 

Max.Macone@dodea.edu 

Lazcano, Daniela 
SS2 

Daniela.Lazcano@dodea.edu Hicks, Elizabeth 
1B 

Elizabeth.Hicks@dodea.edu 

Kindergarten Carter, Akilah 
1C 

Akilah.Carter@dodea.edu 

Lambertson, Louise 
KA 

Louise.Lambertson@dodea.edu  Houser, Mary Dr. 
1D 

Mary.Houser@dodea.edu 

Bidez, Erin 
KB 

Erin.Bidez@dodea.edu Kidd, Susan 
1E 

Susan.Kidd@dodea.edu 

Simpson, Shelly 
KC 

Shelly.Simpson@dodea.edu 

Linderman, Lana 
KE 

Lana.Linderman@dodea.edu 



NES EMAIL LIST 

Second Grade Fourth Grade
Muzyka, Amanda 
2A 

Amanda.Muzyka@dodea.edu Urquidi, John 
4A 

John.Urquidi@dodea.edu 

Vasquez, Vernice 
2B 

Vernice.Vasquez@dodea.edu Warden, Elizabeth 
4B 

Elizabeth.Warden@dodea.edu 

Lucy, Chad 
2C 

Chad.Lucy@dodea.edu Harper, Coralys 
4C 

Coralys.Harper@dodea.edu 

Ammons, Elizabeth 
2D 

Elizabeth.Ammons@dodea.edu Peck, Michelle 
4D 

Michelle.Peck@dodea.edu 

Phillips, Tracy 
2E 

Tracy.Phillips@dodea.edu Griego, Angela 
4E 

Angela.Griego@dodea.edu 

Miller, Dana 
2F 

Dana.Miller@dodea.edu Fifth Grade
Third Grade Irwin, Donna 

5A 
Donna.Irwin@doddea.edu 

Sortino, Maria 
3A 

Maria.Sortino@dodea.edu Pearson, Susanne 
5B 

Susanne.Pearson@dodea.edu 

Pitts, Eris 
3B 

Eris.Pitts@dodea.edu Cooper, Debra 
5C 

Debra.Cooper@dodea.edu 

Stutzman, Paz 
3C 

Paz.Stutzman@dodea.edu Gioia, Ginger 
5D 

Ginger.Gioia@dodea.edu 

Pacheco, Jorge 
3D 

Jorge.Pacheco@dodea.edu Olsen, Alicia  (Sub) 
5E 

Brown, Lakei 
3E 

Lakei.Brown@dodea.edu Sixth Grade

Specialists 
Kasparek, Vanessa 
6A 

Vanessa.Kasparek@dodea.edu 

Vivette, Michelle 
Art 

Michelle.Vivette@dodea.edu Pierson, Zach 
6B 

Zach.Pierson@dodea.edu 

White, Angela 
Art 

Angela.White@dodea.edu Camilleri, Maddalena 
6C 

Maddalena.Camilleri@dodea.edu 

Sardo, Paola 
Host Nation 

Paola.Sardo@dodea.edu  Munderville, Tabitha 
6D 

Tabitha.Munderville@dodea.edu 

Prisco, Antonio 
Host Nation 

Antonio.Prisco@dodea.edu Fisher, Jill 
6E 

Jill.Fisher@dodea.edu 

Ondak, Stephen 
Music/Movement 

Stephen.Ondak@dodea.edu 

Wootton, Erika 
Music 

Erika.Wootton@dodea.edu 

Thomas, Alan 
PE 

Alan.Thomas@dodea.edu 
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